year rolling periods to analyse. The returns shown below are inclusive of the Index
Performance multiplied by the participation rate (i.e. 100% or 225%) and added to
the capital secure amount (i.e. 95% or 90%).

GROWTH VERSION CAPITAL PLUS RETURNS

Minimum Return 123.2%

Maximum Return 139.8%

Average Return 132.0%

Recent Return 123.7%

Source: Goldman Sachs Securities Division as of June 2019

GROWTH PLUS VERSION CAPITAL PLUS RETURNS

Minimum Return 153.4%

Maximum Return 190.9%

Average Return 173.2%

Recent Return 154.6%

Source: Goldman Sachs Securities Division as of June 2019

Don’t forget, you
can review your
Portfolio online
at vespro.bcp.ie

Warning: Simulated past performance is not a reliable guide to future performance.

KET EVENTS AND DATES

Closing Date Initial Index Level Start Date Final Index Level Maturity

30th August 2019 6th September 2019 13th September 2019 6th September 2024 13th September 2024

10

BCP DIVERSIFIED RETURN BOND 2

ILLUSTRATION OF POTENTIAL
RETURN SCENARIOS FOR INVESTORS

GROWTH PLUS VERSION

AMOUNT INVESTED INDEX
PERFORMANCE

BOND
PARTICIPATION

RATE

TOTAL
PERFORMANCE

CAPITAL
SECURE

AMOUNT

TOTAL BOND
PERFORMANCE

& CAPITAL

% BOND
PERFORMANCE

€100,000 -30% 225% 0.0% €90,000 €90,000 -10.0%

€100,000 0% 225% 0.0% €90,000 €90,000 -10.0%

€100,000 10% 225% 22.5% €90,000 €112,500 12.5%

€100,000 20% 225% 45.0% €90,000 €135,000 35.0%

€100,000 30% 225% 67.5% €90,000 €157,500 57.5%

€100,000 40% 225% 90.0% €90,000 €180,000 80.0%

GROWTH VERSION

AMOUNT INVESTED INDEX
PERFORMANCE

BOND
PARTICIPATION

RATE

TOTAL
PERFORMANCE

CAPITAL
SECURE

AMOUNT

TOTAL BOND
PERFORMANCE

& CAPITAL

% BOND
PERFORMANCE

€100,000 -30% 100% 0.0% €95,000 €95,000 -5.0%

€100,000 0% 100% 0.0% €95,000 €95,000 -5.0%

€100,000 10% 100% 10.0% €95,000 €105,000 5.0%

€100,000 20% 100% 20.0% €95,000 €115,000 15.0%

€100,000 30% 100% 30.0% €95,000 €125,000 25.0%

€100,000 40% 100% 40.0% €95,000 €135,000 35.0%

Warning: These figures are estimates only. Forecasts are not a reliable indicator of future performance. The total bond
performance numbers do not account for the impact of averaging which may have a positive or negative impact on

performance at maturity. The figures above have been rounded for illustrative purposes.

FURTHER
INFORMATION
ON THE INDEX The Index is an excess return index meaning the performance is calculated net of

the Euribor 3-month. As the 3 month Euribor rate has been negative since 2016
this feature has improved the performance of the Index. If the rate turns positive it